

10 02.12.2021

Ct-08

**FA 117 of 2017**

**Sri Joydeb Lahiri  
Vs.  
Smt. Oindrila Lahiri**

ar

The appellant is not represented, nor any accommodation is prayed on behalf of the appellant.

On 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 the appellant was also not represented. It seems that the appellant is not interested to proceed with the appeal.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, passed earlier stands vacated.

**(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee,J.)**

**(Soumen Sen, J.)**

